
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2007 

Legislative Document No. 1526 

S.P.549 March 20, 2007 

An Act To Enhance Family Development Accounts 

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and ordered 
printed. 

Presented by Senator STRIMLING of Cumberland. 

Printed on rel.:ydeJ paper 

JOY J. O'BRIEN 
Secretary of the Senate 



2 
3 

4 

5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

II 
12 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 

Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

FINANCE AUTHORITY OF MAINE 

Family Development Account 

Initiative: Appropriates ongoing funds to the Finance Authority of Maine for the Family 
Development Account program to serve as matching funds for federal and private dollars. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

2007-08 
$100,000 

$100,000 

2008-09 
$100,000 

$100,000 

13 SUMMARY 

14 This bill makes ongoing General Fund appropriations of $100,000 per year for the 
15 Family Development Account program within the Finance Authority of Maine to serve as 
16 matching funds for federal and private dollars. 

Page 1 -123LR1780(Ol)-1 




