



123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2007

Legislative Document	No. 1526
S.P. 549	March 20, 2007

An Act To Enhance Family Development Accounts

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and ordered printed.

Brian

JOY J. O'BRIEN Secretary of the Senate

Presented by Senator STRIMLING of Cumberland.

1 Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:

2 Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.

4 FINANCE AUTHORITY OF MAINE

5 Family Development Account

6 Initiative: Appropriates ongoing funds to the Finance Authority of Maine for the Family
7 Development Account program to serve as matching funds for federal and private dollars.

9	GENERAL FUND	2007-08	2008-09
10	All Other	\$100,000	\$100,000
11			
12	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$100,000	\$100,000
••			

13 SUMMARY

14 This bill makes ongoing General Fund appropriations of \$100,000 per year for the 15 Family Development Account program within the Finance Authority of Maine to serve as 16 matching funds for federal and private dollars.